Tariff No.	9				,	7	Revised I	Page No.	1
	Name/Perm I Trade Nam	it Number: ne(s)	Sanitary Se	ervice Comp	any, Inc. G	G-14			
	tariff and/or the same a	r any supple	ments to th fore, the iss	e tariff listed	w in consect on this page	cutive order. ge have issu O" in the rev	e dates tha	at are	
	Number Title Page 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Revision 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Number 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	Revision 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 1 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Number	Revision	
	Special Fue Paul Razore : June 15, 2						Effective D	ate: August	1, 2022
Docket No	TG-			(For Official	• ,		Bv·		
Docket INO	. 10			_ Date:			Бу:		

Tariff No. 9		3 Revised Page No19
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitar Registered Trade Name(s)	ry Service Company, Inc	. G-14
<u>Item 55</u>	Over-sized or Over-wei	ght Cans or Units
The company reserves the right to reject por micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable		. ,
If the receptacle exceeds the sor the top is unable to be close the following additional charge	ed, but the company trar	
	.83 per 32 Gallon Unit I .36 (A) per 32 Gallon U	
NOTE: For charges applying on overweig	ht toters, carts, containe	ers, or drop boxes see item 207.
	Item 60 Overtime Po	eriods
Companies will assess additional charges periods. Overtime periods include Saturd		•
New Years Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence Day		s Day giving Day
Time is to be recorded to the nearest incre the terminal until the time it returns to the		m the time the company's vehicle leaves
No additional charge will be assessed to c company's convenience.	customers for overtime o	or holiday work performed solely for the
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 36.12 \$ 36.12	
Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays will have overtime service then the 4 hour minimum not to exceed total time paid to the driver	n will be prorated betwee	en each customer with total time billed
Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue Date: June 15, 2022	(F. 05)	Effective Date: August 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Or	niy)
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	ariff No <u>4</u> Revised Page No28													
	Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)													
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates														
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale														
	32 60-64 90-96 ermanent Service gallons gallons gallons 1 Yard 1 1/2 Yards 2 Yards onthly rent, if applicable													
-														
	st Pickup \$ 3.36 (A) \$ 5.10 (A) \$ 7.92 (A) \$ 27.90 (A) \$ 37.05 (A) \$ 46.06 (A) \$ ch Additional Pickup \$ 3.36 (A) \$ 5.10 (A) \$ 7.92 (A) \$ 17.56 (A) \$ 24.75 (A) \$ 32.12 (A)													
														` '
													` '	
•	ontly minimum \$ 14.55 (A) \$ 22.08 (A) \$ 34.29 (A) \$ 86.37 (A) \$ 119.47 (A) \$ 153.02 (A) ulti-Family Residential													
	ulti-Family Residential \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\													
Recycling Cor	ecycling Container Rent \$ 10.35 \$ 12.30 \$ 13.94													
emporary Service														
nitial Delivery	1							\$ 16.26		\$ 16.26		\$	16.26	
Pickup Rate								\$ 32.10	(A)	\$ 36.40	(A)	\$	57.07	(A)
Rent per Cale								\$ 0.86		\$ 1.19		\$	1.69	
Rent per Mont	th													
The recycling charge of: Sociation So														
	Type of rece				r picl	кир	4			e of recepta	cle		Per pick	
	32-gallon can or 60-gallon toter	unit		\$ 3.36			4		1 Ya			\$	17.56	
	90-gallon toter			\$ 5.10					2 Ya	2 Yard			24.75	` ′
	90-gallon totel			\$ 7.92	(A)				210	alu		\$	32.12	(A)
Note 6:														
			Red	cycling co	omm	odity ad	ustm	ent in No	te 3	expires on:	<u>D</u>	ecer	nber 31,	2022
Issued by: I	Paul Razore													
lssue Date:	June 15, 2022									Effective [Date:	Aug	ust 1, 20)22
				(F	or C	fficial Us	e Only	<i>(</i>)						
Docket No.	TG			Date	e:				_ By	r:				

Tariff No.	9										4	Revised F	age No.	29
	ame/Permit Nun Trade Name(s)	nbe	r:		San	nitary Servi	ice Co	mpany, Inc	. G-14	ļ				
			<u>Item</u>	105	M	ulti-family	Servic	e - Monthly	Rates					
Service Are	a: All of our serv	ice	area sh	own	in A	ppendix A	excep	t the city of	f Fernd	ale				
Permanent Se	rvice		3 Yards			4 Yards		6 Yard	ds		8 Yar	rds		
Monthly rent, if	fonthly rent, if applicable													
First Pickup														
Each Additiona	ach Additional Pickup \$ 47.04 (A) \$ 60.36 (A) \$ 90.24 (A) \$ 119.12 (A)													
Special Pickup	s	\$	70.12	(A)	\$	83.44	(A)	\$113.32	(A)	\$	142.20	(A)		
Montly minimu		\$	219.17	(A)	\$	284.29	(A)	\$413.75	(A)	\$	536.65	(A)		
Rate Per Picku	•	\$	36.47		\$	46.78		\$ 70.20		\$	93.10			
Recycling Con		\$	15.49		\$	22.93		\$ 23.01		\$	20.86			
Temporary Ser	vice	Φ.	40.00		Φ.	04.40		ф O4.40		Φ.	04.40			
Initial Delivery		\$	16.62	/ A \	\$	21.18	/A \	\$ 21.18	(A)	\$	21.18	(A)		
Pickup Rate	dar Day	\$ \$	69.01 2.45	(A)	\$	77.75 2.96	(A)	\$114.91 \$ 3.36	(A)	\$	146.24 3.81	(A)		
Rent per Caler Rent per Montl		φ	2.43		φ	2.90		\$ 3.36		Ψ	3.01			
·						0.00			1	:		.:		J
Note 1:	The recycling cl	nar	ge or:		\$	0.26		per 32 gal		_	-	/ice and		
	noodo to bo ode	ا م ما	to the e	h a	\$	1.67	tha ab	per yard o	-	_		الأمنا امممنااء	ata E	
	needs to be add							-		iona		illinea in iv	ote 5.	
Note 2:	Description/rule The charge incl									عملت	31			
NOIE Z.	yardwaste prog					-	31	<u> </u>	iption/i	uics	Telateu t	O		
Note 3:	A recycling deb			וועעכ	on p	age 0.11	<u> </u>	per 32 gal	lone of	narl	hane serv	ice and		
11010 0.	7 (Teoyolling deb				\$	0.52		per yard o				noc and		
	needs to be add	heh	to the a	hove			he cha					llined in No	nte 5	
Note 4:	Customers will I							•) to 0.	
11010 1.	particular trip.		•			•				•	•		mer	
	fails to set rece				_	•	any iiii	ou ouno. I			20 g.v.	on in odotor		
Note 5:	The charge for						l can. ι	unit. toter. r	mini-ca	n. or	micro-m	ini-can on	а	
	regular pickup i						,	, ,		,				
					Rat	e per rece	ptacle]				Rate per	receptacle	
	Type of rece	ept	acle			Per picku			Туре	of re	ceptacle		ickup	
	32-gallon can o	r ur	nit		\$	3.36	(A)			3 Ya	ard	\$ 47.04	(A)	
	60-gallon toter				\$	5.10	(A)			4 Ya	ard	\$ 60.36	(A)	
	90-gallon toter				\$	7.92	(A)			6 Ya	ard	\$ 90.24	(A)	
										8 Ya	ard	\$119.12	(A)	
Note 6:	Customers may \$ 14.55							er month, o dered on th					v for the	
	area in which th													
	than normal sch										bo provi	aca on our	OI .	
	triari riorinar cor	iou	aloa pioi	м	aay,	10100 101 0	poolai	pionapo Wi	ii appi)	, -				
			Re	cycl	ing d	commodit	ty adju	stment in	Note 3	exp	ires on:	Decembe	er 31, 2022	
Issued by: F	Paul Razore													
•											⊏# ^-	tivo Doto	August 1	2022
issue Date:	June 15, 2022				/	For Officia	I I Isa 1	Only)			Ellec	uve Date:	August 1,	ZUZZ
					(1	oi Oilicia	, 036 (Jilly)						
Docket No.	TG					Date:				_ В	y:			

Tariff No. 9		3 Revised Pa	age No. 35							
Company Name/Permit Nur	mber: Sanitary Service Co	ompany, Inc. G-14								
Registered Trade Name(s)										
<u>Iten</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rejecti	ion of Load, Charges to Transport	<u>t</u>							
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon										
reasonable inspection:	ight to reject plokup of any conta	inor, stationary packer, or drop be	willon, apon							
(1) Appears to	be overloaded.									
(2) Would caus	se applicable vehicle load limitation	ons to be exceeded;								
(3) Would caus	se the company to violate load lim	nitations or result in unsafe vehicle	e operation; and/or							
(4) Would nega	atively impact or otherwise dama	ge road surface integrity.								
For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:										
T (0) (T (0) (NA : NA/ : 1 /							
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight							
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per							
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)							
32 Gallon Can	65	3 Yard Container	600							
60-64 Gallon Toter	100	4 Yard Container	800							
90-96 Gallon Toter	150	6 Yard Container	1200							
1 Yard Container	200	8 Yard Container	1600							
1 1/2 Yard Container 2 Yard Container	300 400									
2 Tard Container	400									
limits stated above, is filled l		ontainer, drop box, toter, or cart ex top is unable to be closed, but th apply:								
Type/Size of		Type/Size of								
Container, Drop Box,		Container, Drop Box,								
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart	Charge							
32 Gallon Can	\$ 4.83 per Can	3 Yard Container	\$ 129.54 (A) per Container							
60-64 Gallon Toter	\$ 9.60 per Toter	4 Yard Container	\$ 180.10 (A) per Container							
90-96 Gallon Toter	\$ 14.40 per Toter	6 Yard Container	\$ 261.63 (A) per Container							
1 Yard Container	\$ 54.62 (A) per Container	8 Yard Container	\$ 339.09 (A) per Container							
1 1/2 Yard Container	\$ 75.26 (A) per Container									
2 Yard Container	\$ 94.84 (A) per Container									
Secondarian Secondarian										
Issued by: Paul Razore										
,										
Issue Date: June 15, 2022		Effective Date:	August 1, 2022							
	(For Official (<u> </u>							
	,	•								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:								

Tariff No. 9		3 Re	vised Pag	e No.	37
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Compa Registered Trade Name(s)	any, Inc. G-14				
<u>Item 230</u>	<u>Disposal Fees</u>				
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff spe	cifically refer to this item.				
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material		Fee fo	or Disp	osal
Republic Services					
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	120.54	(A) per	r Ton
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	120.54	(A) per	r Ton
Applicances (No refrigerators/freezers)	White Goods	\$	55.00	per	Appliance
Non-Friable Asbestos and other	Special Waste		\$ 98.00	minim	um or
Special Waste	Special Waste		\$15	0.00/to	n
Recycling & Disposal Servcies Inc					
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	116.79	per	Ton
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	116.79	per	Ton
Roofing Materials (Maximum Rate)	Building Material	\$	116.79	per	Ton
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	116.79	per	Ton
Applicances except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$	10.30	per	Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$	41.20	per	Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$	50.00	per	Appliance
, and the second		Plus	: \$85.00	per	Ton
Passenger Tires	Tires	\$	10.30	per	Tire
Commercial Tires	Tires		Vari	es by si	ize
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	6.00	per	Appliance
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	20.00	per	Appliance
, , ,					
City of Bellingham					
Vactor Waste	MSW	\$	147.36	per	Ton
Green Earth Technology					
Yardwaste	Yardwaste	\$	58.00	per	Ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charg appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each spesheets as necessary.	•		•	,	
Issued by: Paul Razore					
Issue Date: June 15, 2022		Effect	ive Date:	Auai	ıst 1, 2022
	al Use Only)				- ·,
Docket No. TG Date:	I	Ву:			

Tariff No9				3	Revised Pa	ge No. <u>38</u>					
Company Name/Permit Nւ Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.											
	Size or Type of Container										
Pormanant Sarvica	32 Gallon	60-64 Gallon	90-96 Gallon	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Vard					
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Gallon	Gallon	Gallon	i faiu	1 1/2 faiu	2 Yard					
First Pickup	\$ 3.36 (A)	\$ 5.10 (A)	\$ 7.92 (A)	\$ 27.90 (A)	\$ 37.05 (A)	\$46.06 (A)					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.36 (A)	\$ 5.10 (A)	\$ 7.92 (A)	\$ 17.56 (A)	\$ 24.75 (A)	\$32.12 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$ 26.44 (A)	\$ 28.18 (A)	\$ 31.00 (A)	\$ 40.64 (A)	\$ 47.83 (A)	\$55.20 (A)					
Monthly Minimum	\$ 7.29 (A)	\$ 11.07 (A)	\$ 17.19 (A)	\$ 48.45 (A)	\$ 66.01 (A)	\$83.64 (A)					
Temporary Service											
Initial Delivery				\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26					
Pickup Rate	\$ 14.55 (A)	\$ 22.08 (A)	\$ 34.29 (A)	\$ 32.10 (A)	\$ 36.40 (A)	\$ 57.07 (A)					
Rent Per Calendar Day				\$ 0.86	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69					
Rent Per Month											
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must											
Note 3: Accessorial char Customer cause	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month										
Jacobski Brot B											
Issued by: Paul Razore											
Issue Date: June	15, 2022	(For Offi	cial Use Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2	2022					
Docket No. TG			ordi ode omy)	Ву	<i>r</i> :						

Tariff No9			3	Revised Page No. 39							
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name(s	•	Company, Inc. G-1	1								
<u> </u>	,	ainer Service Dum	ped in Company's Veh	icle							
			any-owned container)	1010							
	•	es stated per contain	•								
		•									
Service Area: All of our se	Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.										
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)											
First Pickup		(A) \$ 83.29 (A		\$ 139.98 (A)							
Each Additional Pickup		(A) \$ 60.36 (A		\$ 119.12 (A)							
Special Pickups		(A) \$ 83.44 (A) \$ 453.04		\$ 142.20 (A)							
Monthly Minimum	\$ 117.57	(A) \$ 153.91 (A	(A) \$ 218.83 (A)	\$ 279.35 (A)							
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	\$ 16.62	\$ 21.18	\$ 21.18	\$ 21.18							
Pickup Rate	· ·	(A) \$ 77.75 (A)		\$ 146.24 (A)							
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.96	\$ 3.36	\$ 3.81							
Rent Per Month	Ψ 2.40	Ψ 2.50	Ψ 0.00	Ψ 0.01							
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month											
Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: Ju	une 15, 2022		Effective Date:	August 1, 2022							
		(For Official Use	Only)								
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	:							

Tariff No 9											3	Rev	rised Page I	No.	41	
Company Name/Permit N		nitary (Servi	ce (Compar	ıy, In	c.	G-14					Ū			
Registered Trade Name(s	•										mpany's		hicle			
				Ra	tes stat	ed pe	er c	ontaine	r, pe	r pic	kup					
Service Area: All of our se	ervio	ce area	a sho	νn	in Appe	ndix	Αe	except t	ne C	ity o	f Fernda	ale.				
Size or Type of Container																
Permanent Service	\$	1 Yar 5.00	<u>d</u>	\$	1 1/2 Ya 8.00	ard	¢	2 Yard	1	\$	3 Yard 14.00		4 Yard \$ 17.00		6 Yard \$ 20.00	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup		54.62	(A)	_	75.26	(A)	-	94.84	(A)		129.54	(A)	\$ 180.10	(A)	\$ 261.63	(A)
Each Additional Pickup	_	54.62	(A)		75.26	(A)	-	94.84	(A)	_	129.54	(A)	\$ 180.10	(A)	\$ 261.63	(A)
Special Pickups		54.62	(A)		75.26	(A)	-	94.84	(A)		129.54	(A)	\$ 180.10	(A)	\$ 261.63	(A)
Temporary Service																
Initial Delivery	\$			\$			\$			\$			\$		\$	
Pickup Rate	_	54.62	(A)	\$	75.26	(A)	-	94.84	(A)		129.54	(A)	\$ 180.10	(A)	\$ 261.63	(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$	0.86		\$	1.19		\$	1.69		\$	2.45		\$ 2.96		\$ 3.36	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month																
Issued by: Paul Razore																
Issue Date: June	15,	, 2022								Eff	ective D	ate:	August 1, 2	2022		
					(Fo	or Of	ficia	al Use C	nly)							
Docket No. TG					Da	te: _					<u> </u>	_ By	:			

Tariff No.	9						4 Rev	ised Page No.	42			
Company N	ame/Permit Num	Sanitary Service	e Compan	y, Inc.	G-14							
	Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.												
Service Area. All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferridale.												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent	Service											
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$ 54.62 (A)	\$ 75.2	(A)	\$ 94.84	(A)	\$129.54 (A)	\$ 180.10 (A)	\$ 261.63 (A)			
Special Pi	ckups											
Temporary												
Pickup Ra	te											
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.												
Note 2:	For multi-family	customers add	\$ 4.5	<u>9</u> per <u>y</u>	yard for red	cyclir	ng.					
Note 3:	For multi-family	customers add	\$ 1.4	3 per y	yard for a d	comn	modity price adji	ustment.				
Note 4:	Accessorial char Customer cause	-			tems (lids, hour plus p		-	ig, etc.)				
	Dumpster with L	ock bar	\$ 1.2	<u>0</u> per ı	month							
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2022											
Issued by: F	aul Razore											
Issue Date:	June 15, 2	2022	<u> </u>	" Off: -:	11155 O:-!	٨	Effec	ctive Date: Aug	ust 1, 2022			
			(1-0	i Utticia	l Use Only	')						
Docket No.	TG		_ Date: _				By:					